G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

NEMA 7: Width 13” x 14.25” x 6.25”
Approvals Approvals pending
C2/TX Order Guide
C2/TX A-B/C-D/E-F [900][2400][TAG][XBN][GBN]
A ANTENNA
1 = Standard local omnidirectional antenna
2 = Flexible local omnidirectional antenna
3 = Remote omnidirectional antenna + 10’ cable
4 = Remote directional antenna + 10’ cable
5 = Remote omnidirectional cable + 20’ cable
6 = Remote directional antenna + 20’ cable
B DIGITAL I/O1
1 = Eight local SPDT alarm relays
2 = Relays / data logging / MODBUS port
3 = Relays / logging / MODBUS / 900 Mhz radio
4 = Relays / logging / MODBUS / 2.4 Ghz radio
5 = Relays / logging / MODBUS / WiFi Interface
6 = Relays / logging / MB / WiFi / 900 Mhz radio
7 = Relays / logging / MB / WiFi / 2.4 Ghz radio
C AUDIBLE ALARMS
0 = None
1 = 100 dB piezo buzzer
2 = 110 dB external horn (not rated)
3 = 110 dB external horn (C1D2)
D VISUAL ALARMS
0 = None
1 = Red strobe (C1D2)
2 = Yellow strobe (C1D2)
3 = Blue strobe (C1D2)
4=  Purple strobe (C1D2)
5 = Red strobe (not rated)
6 = Yellow strobe (not rated)
7 = Blue strobe (not rated)
8 = Purple strobe (not rated)
E ENCLOSURE
1 = NEMA 4X non-metallic enclosure
2 = NEMA 4X painted steel enclosure
3 = NEMA 4X stainless steel
4 = NEMA 7 explosion-proof enclosure2
5=  NEMA 4x non-metallic enclosure with sunshade
6 = NEMA 4x painted steel with sunshade
7 = NEMA 4x stainless steel with sunshade
F POWER SUPPLY
1 = 110/220VAC (12W available)
2 = 110/220VAC (30W available)
3 = 12VDC ± 5%
4 = 12VDC ± 30% (DC/DC converter, 50W)
[900] = 900 MHz primary radio
[2400] = 2.4 GHz primary radio
[TAG] = Stainless steel identification tag
[XBN] = C1D2 alarm acknowledge / PTT button
[GBN] = Non-rated alarm ack / PTT button
NOTES
Note 1: WiFi and second radio require installation of MODBUS /
data logging interface board.
Note 2: Specify XP antenna with NEMA 7 Enclosure Option E = 4
P/N 1200-0868-001
The distance at which any wireless connection will operate is dependent on many
factors, including terrain, frequency, path length, interference from existing radio
sources, combined antenna height, transmitter power and receiver sensitivity. For
reliable communication, the system power margin (TX power + RX gain + Antenna
gain - Path Loss) must exceed 20 dB. Range can be improved by increasing antenna
height, using directional antennas or increasing transmitter power.
Determining Wireless Communications Range
ST-90 QUAD Channel Controller Users Manual
Revision a 5.0
 32
!
SECTION 4
4.0  ST-90PY NEMA 4X POLYCARBONATE WALL MOUNT (EXTENDED)
The ST-90PY/QUAD wall mount NEMA 4X enclosure is shown in Figure 4.0.  Non-
metallic enclosures are not grounded by metal conduit.  For internal ground points to be